Home » best » BEST Wi-Q Wireless Access Management Owner’s Manual
Wi-Q Wireless Access Management
Owner’s Manual
BEST Wi-Q Wireless Access Management Owner’s Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

*Antenna Kit includes antenna, wall and post mounts and 20’ cable to connect to PG or WAC.
***Grounding Kit includes coax grounding kit and lighting arrestor.
How To Order
EXQ 7 EV 15 MS 626 RHR PH2 RM
Series Core housing Function
code
Lever sty
le Trim style Finis
h
Door
hand Mfg Locking t
ype Options
EXQ
0 – Less Cor
e
Housing 7 –
7–pin
housing; acc
epts all
BEST cores
EV – Wit
h
key** NV
–
Without
key
14 – Cur
ved w/
return 15
– Contou
r w/
angle ret
urn
MS*** – Magnetic
stripe
DV*** – Dual valida
tion(magstripe and
keypad) PH – Prox
imity HID
® PKP – Proximity
+ Keypad
SE – iCLASS PSE
BH – Proximity +
SE + HID BLE
626
690
626
AM*
Sati
n*
606
612
613
RHR
LHR
PH2
– Pr
ecisi
on
Hard
ware
2000
serie
s
VD9
** –
Von
Dupr
in 98
/99
serie
s
RM – Ri

****T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
*****Must specify track number.
How To Order
45H
Q 7 TV 14 MS 626 R
H
Seri
es
Core Hous
ing
Function C
ode
Lever Style Trim Style Finis
h
Do
or Options
45H
Q
0** – Less
Core
7 – 7–pin h
ousing; cor
es
DV – Latch
w/key
TV – Deadb
olt w/key
Levers:
12* – Solid tube/
no return
14  – Curved/ret
urn
15  –
Contour/angle re
turn
16  – Curved/no
return
17* – Gull wing
Knobs:
Decorative*
MS**** – Magneti
c stripe
DV**** – Dual vali
dation
DVA**** – Other c
yl PH – Proximity
HID® PHA – Oth
er cyl MSA**** –
Other cyl
PKP – Proximity
+ Keypad
PKPA – Proximity
+ Keypad
adaptation
SE – iCLASS
SEA – iCLASS s
martcard
adapatation
PSEBH – Proximi
ty + SE +
HID BLE
PSEBHA – Proxi
mity + SE +
HID BLE Adaptati
on
626 6
30
690